
OBP 2018-19  FALL Session

WEEK #6  End of Session SUN DIVISION

TEAM #1  FARMER'S INSURANCE TEAM #2    RUSTLERS

AB OB AB OB AVG. AB OB AB OB AVG.

Giordano, Sam 0 0 23 8 0.348 Chilton,Tom 20 13 95 65 0.684

Gloyd, Mike 14 6 53 27 0.509 Friesen, Doug 19 9 89 46 0.517

Gonzales, Reyes 0 0 55 47 0.855 Gayer, Paul 8 6 75 51 0.680

Granquist, Gene 0 0 30 14 0.467 Leckner, Jim 18 10 107 66 0.617

Kee, Billy 7 3 56 32 0.571 Lingen, Dave 7 3 81 34 0.420

Loeffler, Tim 0 0 54 27 0.500 Melosi, Dan 0 0 80 59 0.738

Martin, Dave 0 0 75 41 0.547 Otman, Mike 14 6 65 39 0.600

Martin, Jack 7 7 39 28 0.718 Waibel, Dave 8 6 53 31 0.585

Messier, Dean 7 5 67 37 0.552 Whitman, John 0 0 30 16 0.533

Oien, Rick 14 11 73 41 0.562 Whitney, Kim 9 5 77 49 0.636

Schaan, Chuck 14 7 79 41 0.519 Willits, Mike 0 0 57 27 0.474

63 39 604 343 0.568 103 58 809 483 0.597

Mike Gloyd - MGR. Doug Friesen - MGR

TEAM #3   STATE FARM INSURANCE TEAM #4        BRENDEN FINANCIAL

AB OB AB OB AVG. AB OB AB OB AVG.

Anderson, Kelly 0 0 41 27 0.659 Bleich, Dick 13 5 70 41 0.586

Andrews, Steve 13 8 63 41 0.651 Brenden, Ken 13 12 99 56 0.566

Carmichael, Ron 21 11 97 60 0.619 Carmichael, Kurt 7 3 58 39 0.672

Hatch, Gary 12 9 58 33 0.569 Corso, Bill 14 10 92 51 0.554

Hilby, Steve 14 9 89 71 0.798 Coutu, Stan 0 0 55 33 0.600

Hiltz, Brian 0 0 41 21 0.512 Hester, Jerry 0 0 22 10 0.455

Kaufmann, Larry 0 0 23 17 0.739 Lebet, Mike 13 11 98 67 0.684

Levine, Mike 11 6 62 23 0.371 Platt, Dave 19 14 92 53 0.576

McKinnon, Mark 0 0 15 14 0.933 Scoggins, Don 0 0 41 23 0.561

Rhoten, Mark 12 4 55 23 0.418 Stephens, Tom 8 7 71 44 0.620

Tanner, Frank 19 9 88 53 0.602 Wicks, Bob 6 6 43 33 0.767

102 56 632 383 0.606 93 68 741 450 0.607

Ron Carmichael - MGR. Ken Brenden - MGR

Top Average (minimum 40 AB)

AB OB AB OB AVG.

1 Gonzales, Reyes 0 0 55 47 0.855

2 Hilby, Steve 14 9 89 71 0.798

3 Wicks, Bob 6 6 43 33 0.767

4 Melosi, Dan 0 0 80 59 0.738

5 Martin, Jack 7 7 39 28 0.718

6 Chilton,Tom 20 13 95 65 0.684

7 Lebet, Mike 13 11 98 67 0.684

8 Gayer, Paul 8 6 75 51 0.680

9 Carmichael, Kurt 7 3 58 39 0.672

10 Andrews, Steve 13 8 63 41 0.651



OBP 2018-19  FALL Session

WEEK #6  End of session LAKES DIVISION

TEAM (A)        A-1 GOLF CARTS TEAM (B)     WOLFE & ASSOCIATES

AB OB AB OB AVG. AB OB AB OB AVG.

Dunn, Jim 22 12 85 49 0.576 Colonna, Dom 7 3 41 20 0.488

Flores, Ernie 22 13 65 37 0.569 Crawford, Ken 6 2 33 12 0.364

Gaston, Bill 17 15 90 66 0.733 Erpelding, Tom 8 7 85 50 0.588

Gibson, Hoot 17 14 58 38 0.655 Grefsheim, Al 8 5 67 44 0.657

Hutchins, Bob 14 9 63 39 0.619 Jacobson, Bill 15 12 68 41 0.603

Jensen, Chris 0 0 26 14 0.538 Jay, Jeff 15 11 92 61 0.663

Koshar, Tom 21 9 68 32 0.471 Kennedy, Dennis 15 8 99 67 0.677

Reynolds, Wes 14 10 56 27 0.482 Pennington, Ron 8 4 65 34 0.523

Seigla, John 0 0 25 16 0.640 Ruggiero, Joe 0 0 40 23 0.575

Warwick, Doug 17 14 74 53 0.716 Smith, Jerry 8 3 71 44 0.620

Weiss, Stan 14 7 73 33 0.452 Zawidski, Bob 13 5 88 45 0.511

158 103 683 404 0.592 103 60 749 441 0.589

Chris Jensen - MGR Tom Erpelding - MGR.

TEAM (C)         CORE PHOTOGRAPHY TEAM (D)  YOUNG REALTY

AB OB AB OB AVG. AB OB AB OB AVG.

Boone, Dave 15 12 55 41 0.745 Alexander, Gary 15 11 56 37 0.661

Brinkman, Gary 8 2 50 26 0.520 Bradfield, Dan 13 10 77 45 0.584

Colbert, Dennis 14 11 68 41 0.603 Commisto, Joe 0 0 57 36 0.632

Core, Mike 7 4 42 20 0.476 Eskridge, Paul 15 10 83 49 0.590

LePore, Dennis 15 11 54 38 0.704 Hansen, Evan 9 3 61 35 0.574

Lorgan, Tom 12 8 67 41 0.612 Heimann, John 7 3 63 29 0.460

Maxwell, Bill 12 7 45 18 0.400 Hillabolt, Gary 7 3 65 34 0.523

Rothenbuehler, Randy 21 13 77 49 0.636 McCoy, Bill 8 6 56 32 0.571

Swanson, Chuck 8 6 55 33 0.600 Reese, Reggie 0 0 59 12 0.203

Thompson, Rick 14 6 76 38 0.500 Rouse, Frank 0 0 57 32 0.561

Washington, Jesse 6 3 59 33 0.559 Vitolo, Tom 14 9 106 51 0.481

132 83 593 337 0.568 88 55 740 392 0.530

Randy Rothenbuehler- MGR Gary Hillabolt - MGR

Top Average (minimum 40 AB)

AB OB AB OB AVG.

1 Boone, Dave 15 12 55 41 0.745

2 Gaston, Bill 17 15 90 66 0.733

3 Warwick, Doug 17 14 74 53 0.716

4 LePore, Dennis 15 11 54 38 0.704

5 Kennedy, Dennis 15 8 99 67 0.677

6 Jay, Jeff 15 11 92 61 0.663

7 Alexander, Gary 15 11 56 37 0.661

8 Grefsheim, Al 8 5 67 44 0.657

9 Gibson, Hoot 17 14 58 38 0.655

10 Rothenbuehler R. 21 13 77 49 0.636


